Incident Date Report Number

8/27/2023
8/27/2023
8/27/2023
8/27/2023
8/27/2023

8/27/2023
8/27/2023
8/27/2023
8/27/2023
8/27/2023
8/27/2023
8/27/2023
8/27/2023
8/27/2023

8/27/2023
8/27/2023

8/27/2023
8/27/2023
8/27/2023
8/27/2023
8/27/2023
8/27/2023

8/27/2023

RMP23-002037

RMP23-002036
RMP23-002036

RMP23-002038

RMP23-002039

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD

1600 HICKS RD
2504 ALGONQUIN RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 4400
SHADY CT

2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4726 ARBOR DR

2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
4724 ARBOR DR

3477 ALGONQUIN RD
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD
KIRCHOFF RD / RAMP

4458 SHADY CT

APPROX LOC:5031
WEBER DR

4710 ARBOR DR
4726 ARBOR DR
3507 PIPER CT
4726 ARBOR DR
2504 PARK ST

APPROX LOC:2400
ALGONQUIN RD

4011 WILKE RD

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
LOUD SUBJECT
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
DOMESTIC

WIRELESS 911 INFO

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

MAN SLUMPED OVER THE
WHEEL

PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
BURGLARY

AMBULANCE CALL

FAMILY PROBLEM
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

8/28/2023 8:46:56 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/27/2023 APPROX LOC:5479 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ELIZABETH PL
8/27/2023 RMP23-002040 5484 ELIZABETH PL ACCIDENT REPORT WITH ARREST
8/27/2023 3207 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
8/27/2023 3960 INDUSTRIAL AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2023 4726 ARBOR DR SPECIAL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2023 RMP23-002041 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/27/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
8/27/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
8/27/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR TRAFFIC STOP

DR
8/27/2023 3503 KINGFISHER LN AMBULANCE CALL
8/27/2023 RMP23-002042 4726 ARBOR DR DOMESTIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2023 3000 CENTRAL RD AMBULANCE CALL
8/27/2023 2707 GEORGE CT AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2023 APPROX LOC:3005 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

KIRCHOFF RD
8/27/2023 4579 LINCOLN AVE AMBULANCE CALL
8/27/2023 WB EUCLID WO WILKE ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2023 4458 SHADY CT PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2023 2730 NORTHAMPTON DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2023 2708 CARDINAL DR JUVENILE NUISANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2023 4305 WEBER DR RECKLESS DRIVING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/27/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/27/2023 4458 SHADY CT LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2023 4305 WEBER DR LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2023 1921 ALGONQUIN RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/28/2023 8:46:56 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

8/27/2023 RMP23-002043 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/27/2023 4458 SHADY CT LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2023 RMP23-002044 4736 ARBOR DR ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/28/2023 8:46:56 AM



